2010 AND TWO SUBSEQUENT YEARS: 
Moved by Council Member Johnson, seconded by Council Member Parker, to award the bid to  
McGregor and Company, Orangeburg, South Carolina for professional auditing services for  
Fiscal Year 2010 and two subsequent years in the amount of $83,606 (eighty-three thousand, six 
 hundred six dollars).  Motion carried unanimously.  (See Attachment #1) 

COUNCIL=S BRIEFING(S) 

CHAIRMAN’S UPDATE (CHAIRMAN GRAY): 
Chairman Gray gave his update.  (See Attachment #2)    

COUNCIL’S DISCUSSION POINT(S): 
Council Member Phillips  
Council Member Phillips stated that he wanted to publically recognize Chairman Gray for being

[...]

There was a short discussion.   
Moved by Council Member Haulsee, seconded by Council Member Phillips, to accept the 
recommendation of the Administrator appointed committee and accept the bid of Lowcountry  
Council of Governments (LCOG) in the amount of $12,500 (twelve thousand, five hundred  
dollars) to perform the services of rewriting the existing Unified Land Development Ordinance.   
Motion carried with Council Member Parker voting against. (See Attachment #3) 

Request from Beaufort National Guard for Use of Airport for Training